# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM622399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900586916

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent		12/15/2020	National Banking Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Entact Services, LLC
Street Address:	1 E. Oak Hill Drive, Suite 102
City:	Westmont
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60559
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Entact, LLC
Street Address:	1 E. Oak Hill Drive, Suite 102
City:	Westmont
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60559
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2333244	ENTACT
Registration Number:	2899691	ENTACT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2127557306 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123263939

Email: elabarge@jonesday.com

**Correspondent Name:** Emma M. Dolgos Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 2: Jones Day

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-1047

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0292 900593240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200319-625060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth LaBarge
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth LaBarge/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Entact\_Copy of Notice of Non-Recordation of Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Entact\_Copy of Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

 $source = Release \ of \ Security \ Interest\_Trademarks\_US \ Bank \ to \ Entact \#page 1.tif$ 

source=Release of Security Interest\_Trademarks\_US Bank to Entact#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest\_Trademarks\_US Bank to Entact#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0293 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 15th day of December, 2020, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Administrative Agent ("Agent"), in favor of ENTACT SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, and ENTACT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Company",

and collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Companies in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2015, executed by the

Companies in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

June 3, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5544/0761.

[Signature Page Follows]

12229952v2 12/16/2020 7:41 AM

2834.248

TRADEMARK REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0294 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Administrative Agent

Name:

Caren D. Myers

Title:

Senior Vice President

**REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0295** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
ENTACT	2,333,244	03/21/00
ENTACT	2,899,691	11/02/04

### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 12/21/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0296